
March 13, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  118510-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1947

Owners:
SIDNEY  CONROY 

CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST 

EDWIN  HEBNER 

JUDITH  HEBNER 

WILLIAM E ANDERSON 

SUSAN C ANDERSON 

HUGH  CREGG 

THOMAS  MULBERRY 

LAURIE  MULBERRY 

SHIRLEY  MCKAY 

JOHN E FOX 

JOHN C COOK 

SUZANNE  SEVALSTAD 

STEVEN  FUNSTON 

DESIREE  DRAMSTAD 

158 BELL CROSSING E

VALLEY SPRINGS RANCH

237 FLANAGAN

153 FLANAGAN

3035 EASTSIDE HWY

3035 EASTSIDE HWY

158 BELL CROSSING E

PO BOX 908

PO BOX 908

3111 EASTSIDE HWY

PO BOX 608

227 BELL CROSSING E

227 BELL CROSSING E

3017 EASTSIDE HWY

3017 EASTSIDE HWY

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6739

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6739

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6916

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

158 BELL CROSSING E

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  118510-00 General Abstract

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1947

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 13, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
16
16
16
21

 6.00
 80.00
 40.00
 80.00
 10.00

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

W2NWNE
S2NE

E2E2NW
E2SE

NWNENE

1
2
3
4
5

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 216.00

Total:  216.00

Remarks:

76H  118510-00 General Abstract

4.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 48788 RECEIVED 08/16/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 149093 RECEIVED 06/06/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 107286 RECEIVED 01/13/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110898 RECEIVED 05/10/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125992 RECEIVED 02/06/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 124135 RECEIVED 04/28/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121760 RECEIVED 04/29/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 122495 RECEIVED 07/15/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129442 RECEIVED 01/29/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131437 RECEIVED 05/22/2015. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: WILLOUGHBY CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 1

1 15 20W8NSESESE RAVALLI

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 1

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1666-16-1-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1666-16-1-01-04-0000 - Y

13-1666-16-1-01-06-0000 - Y 13-1666-16-1-01-09-0000 - Y

13-1666-16-1-01-11-0000 - Y 13-1666-16-1-01-12-0000 - Y

13-1666-16-1-01-16-0000 - Y 13-1666-16-1-01-19-0000 - Y

13-1666-16-1-01-20-0000 - Y 13-1666-21-1-01-14-0000 - Y

13-1666-21-1-01-15-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/25/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/14/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/05/91.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/13/2014, A PORTION OF 
THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY SIX ADDITIONAL 
OWNERS (SEE  FILE FOR DETAILS).


