Page 1 of 2 March 13, 2017 76H 118510-00 General Abstract

#### STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 118510-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

SIDNEY CONROY **Owners:** 

158 BELL CROSSING E STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST

VALLEY SPRINGS RANCH 158 BELL CROSSING E STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

**EDWIN HEBNER** 237 FLANAGAN

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

JUDITH HEBNER 153 FLANAGAN

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

WILLIAM E ANDERSON 3035 EASTSIDE HWY

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6739

SUSAN C ANDERSON 3035 EASTSIDE HWY

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6739

**HUGH CREGG** 

158 BELL CROSSING E STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

THOMAS MULBERRY

**PO BOX 908** 

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

LAURIE MULBERRY

**PO BOX 908** 

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

SHIRLEY MCKAY 3111 EASTSIDE HWY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

JOHN E FOX **PO BOX 608** 

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

JOHN C COOK

227 BELL CROSSING E STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

SUZANNE SEVALSTAD 227 BELL CROSSING E

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6916

STEVEN FUNSTON 3017 EASTSIDE HWY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

DESIREE DRAMSTAD 3017 EASTSIDE HWY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

**Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1947** 

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1947

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): **IRRIGATION** 

> SPRINKLER/FLOOD **Irrigation Type:**

March 13, 2017 Page 2 of 2 76H 118510-00 General Abstract

Maximum Flow Rate: 4.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 216.00

Source Name: WILLOUGHBY CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SESESE158N20WRAVALLI

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 1

**Diversion Means:** HEADGATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 1

### Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<b>Sec</b>	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	6.00		W2NWNE	16	8N	20W	RAVALLI
2	80.00		S2NE	16	8N	20W	RAVALLI
3	40.00		E2E2NW	16	8N	20W	RAVALLI
4	80.00		E2SE	16	8N	20W	RAVALLI
5	10.00		NWNENE	21	8N	20W	RAVALLI
Total:	216.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 13-1666-16-1-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1666-16-1-01-04-0000 - Y

13-1666-16-1-01-06-0000 - Y
13-1666-16-1-01-11-0000 - Y
13-1666-16-1-01-16-0000 - Y
13-1666-16-1-01-16-0000 - Y
13-1666-16-1-01-19-0000 - Y
13-1666-16-1-01-20-0000 - Y

13-1666-21-1-01-15-0000 - Y

## Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/25/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/14/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/05/91.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 48788 RECEIVED 08/16/2007.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 149093 RECEIVED 06/06/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 107286 RECEIVED 01/13/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110898 RECEIVED 05/10/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125992 RECEIVED 02/06/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 124135 RECEIVED 04/28/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121760 RECEIVED 04/29/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 122495 RECEIVED 07/15/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129442 RECEIVED 01/29/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131437 RECEIVED 05/22/2015.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/13/2014, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY SIX ADDITIONAL OWNERS (SEE FILE FOR DETAILS).